Project Report

02 August 2019 - 30 May 2023

Engage Cobourg

Governance Review
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Visitors Summary Highlights

MAX VISITORS PER
| TOTAL VISI§ DAY

4
o0 480 50

NEW

REGISTRATI

ONS

200 0
ENGAGED INFORMED§ AWARE
VISITORS VISITORS VISITORS
1 May '23 15 May '23 29 May '23 1 23 273 388
— Pageviews Visitors
Aware Participants 388 Engaged Participants 123
Aware Actions Performed Participants Engaged Actions Performed
Registered Unverified Anonymous
Visited a Project or Tool Page 388
Informed Participants 273 Contributed on Forums ! 0 0
. . Participated in Surveys 36 0 86
Informed Actions Performed Participants
Contributed to Newsfeeds 0 0 0
Viewed a video 0
. Participated in Quick Polls 0 0 0
Viewed a photo 0
Posted on Guestbooks 0 0 0
Downloaded a document 49
i i 0 0

Visited the Key Dates page 9 Contributed to Stories 0
Visited an FAQ list Page 0 Asked Questions 0 0 0
Visited Instagram Page 0 Placed Pins on Places 0 0 0
Visited Muttiple Project Pages 141 Contributed to Ideas 0 0 0
Contributed to a tool (engaged) 123
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ENGAGEMENT TOOLS SUMMARY

1 1 0 0 0

FORUM TOPICS SURVEYS NEWS FEEDS QUICK POLLS GUEST BOOKS

0 0 0

STORIES Q8A S PLACES

Tool Type Contributors
Engagement Tool Name Tool Status Visitors
Registered Unverified Anonymous
Forum Topic
P Governance Review Forum 50 1 0 0
S Tool
urvey oo Governance Review Survey 230 36 0 86
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INFORMATION WIDGET SUMMARY

2 0 0 0

0

DOCUMENTS PHOTOS VIDEOS FAQS KEY DATES
Widget Type
Engagement Tool Name Visitors Views/Downloads
Document 2023 Council Governance Review Presentation - April 24, 2023.pdf 25 27
Document Town of Cobourg Municipal Governance Review Preliminary Report 25 26
Document deleted document from 7 7
Document deleted document from 1 1
Key Dates Key Date 9 10
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FORUM TOPIC

Governance Review Forum

Visitors Contributors CONTRIBUTIONS

To me this appears to be a "make work project" !ICan't we just get on with running the b
RUSSTY usiness of the town ,
AGREES DISAGREES REPLIES
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ENGAGEMENT TOOL: SURVEY TOOL

Governance Review Survey

Visitors Contributors CONTRIBUTIONS

Please select a category that includes your age:

3 (2.4%)

r

3(2.4%)

N

15 (12.0%)

15 (12.0%)
63 (50.4%) —

- 26 (20.8%)

Question options
® 18to24 © 25t034 @ 35t044 @ 45t054 @ 55t064 @ 65o0rover

Mandatory Question (125 response(s))

Question type: Radio Button Question
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How would you best describe your relationship with the Town of Cobourg? (Select all
that apply)
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Question options

® | am aresident of the Town of Cobourg @ 1 am part of a community/non-profit organization in the Town of Cobourg
@ Iam a volunteer in an organization in the Town of Cobourg @ I own a business in the Town of Cobourg
@ 1 am employed in a business in the Town of Cobourg @ 1| attend school or have a child that attends school in Cobourg

@ Other (please specify)

Mandatory Question (125 response(s))

Question type: Checkbox Question
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Please review each of the following statements and select your level of agreement or
disagreement.

Question options
. Strongly disagree
. Disagree

. Neutral

‘ Agree
. Strongly agree
I understand how | can
communicate with
Counc...
The information the
Town of Cobourg
makes ava...
25 5

0 75 100 125 150

The Town does a good
job on effectively
engag...

Optional question (125 response(s), 0 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Have you personally appeared before the Town of Cobourg Council?

_— 38(30.4%)

87 (69.6%) —

Question options
@ No @ Yes

Optional question (125 response(s), 0 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Have you personally appeared to speak before a Town Advisory Committee?

/- 18(14.5%)

106 (85.5%)

Question options
@ No @ Yes

Optional question (124 response(s), 1 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Have you personally sent in correspondence to be received by Council?

_— 48(38.7%)

76 (61.3%)

Question options
@ No @ Yes

Optional question (124 response(s), 1 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Please review the following statements and select your level of agreement or
disagreement.

Question options
. Strongly disagree

. Disagree

. Neutral

. Agree
. Strongly agree

My experience in
appearing before
Council was...

| believe my interests
and concerns were
hear...

My interest and/or
concern was dealt with
eff...

25 50 75 100 125

Optional question (99 response(s), 26 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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A delegation is a process that allows a resident to register to speak before Council on
a concern or an issue in the community. Delegations to municipal Council are
currently requested through the Clerks Office. Residents or organizations wishing t...

38 (30.9%)

- 85(69.1%)

Question options
© Delegations should be accepted by Council all the way to the start of the meeting.

@ Delegations should remain unchanged as noted above.

Optional question (123 response(s), 2 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Delegations to municipal council currently take place at the beginning of the council
agenda, prior to council discussion on agenda items. Please select the option you
believe Council should consider:

— 53 (43.1%)

70 (56.9%) ——

Question options
© Delegations, if related to a specific agenda item, should be heard at the beginning of that discussion by Council.
@ Delegations should remain unchanged as noted above

Optional question (123 response(s), 2 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Please review each of the following statements and select your level of agreement or
disagreement.

Question options
. Strongly disagree
. Somewhat disagree

Information on issues @ Neutral

that are being
consider...

The information on
issues that are being
cons...

| believe Council
provides effective
oversigh...

| believe Council
provides efficient
reports ...

All council related
information and news
ond...

‘ Somewhat agree

. Strongly agree

25 50 75 100 125 150

Optional question (125 response(s), 0 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Please review each of the following statements and select your level of agreement or
disagreement.

Question options
. Strongly disagree

. Somewhat disagree

Matters to be @ Neutral
considered by Council
are dealt... @ Somewhat agree
. Strongly agree

Matters to be
considered by Council
are dealt...

Council ensures that
the Town addresses
resid...

Council ensures that
the Town is focused on
t...

| believe Council
overall makes
decisions bas...

25 50 75 100 125 150

Optional question (125 response(s), 0 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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On a scale of 1 to 10, with 1 being the lowest and 10 being the highest, overall, how
satisfied are you with the governance of the Town?

6 (5.0%) 5 (4.2%)

S 5(4.2%)

13 (10.9%)

17 (14.3%)

18 (15.1%)

15 (12.6%)

16 (13.4%)

24 (20.2%)

Question options
®9 O©8 @7 O O®5 ©4 O3 02 01

Optional question (119 response(s), 6 skipped)

Question type: Dropdown Question
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Municipal Council currently conducts all Council Meetings at 6 p.m. and Public
Meetings at 5 p.m. in Council Chambers. Council Meetings are streamed live and
recorded for later viewing at https://pub-cobourg.escribemeetings.com/ . Council

meetings ...

39 (31.7%) —.

— 60 (48.8%)

19 (15.4%)

5(8.1%) -

Question options
@ Ido not have a preference regarding when Council meets.

@ 1 would prefer a mix of meetings that are held during typical working hours and in the evening.
@ Meetings to be held during typical working hours (e.g. 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.)
@ Continue to host meetings at 6:00 p.m. and in the evening.

Optional question (123 response(s), 2 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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In 2019, the Town of Cobourg incorporated the use of a Committee of the Whole Open
Forum opportunity that is a standing item appearing at the end of the meeting for
residents, groups or media to ask questions of make comments to Municipal
Council.P...

8 (6.5%) -\

25 (20.3%)

44 (35.8%) —

- 33(26.8%)

13 (10.6%) -

Question options

@ Other (please specify) @ Ido not have a preference.

@ The Open Forum should be removed. There are better options to engage with Council.

@ The Open Forum should be moved to the start of the meeting rather than the end. @ The Open Forum works well as utilized.

Optional question (123 response(s), 2 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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At the end of each Regular Council Meeting, Municipal Council currently provides an
opportunity for Members of Council to deliver reports on their time in the community.
Please choose on the following statements that best describes your opinion of ...

6 (5.0%) |

— 52 (43.7%)

50 (42.0%) ——

L 11 (9.2%)

Question options
@ Other (please specify)

@ Council should redevelop this section on Council updates, introduce a new way of providing these reports in a Council Meeting.
@ The Council Announcements do not provide any benefit to the Council Meetings.

@ The Council Announcements are effective and helpful to learn what members are up to outside of Council meetings.

Optional question (119 response(s), 6 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Please review each of the following statements and select your level of agreement or
disagreement.

Question options

. Strongly disagree

. Somewhat disagree
Inclusivity: Residents
have a fair and @ Neutral
reason...
‘ Somewhat agree
. Strongly agree
Transparency:
Information is openly
available...
Accountability: | trust
Council's oversight a...
Efficiency: | believe that
Council conducts t...

Effectiveness: | believe
that Council is doin...

Impartiality: | trust that
the decisions of C...

25 50 75 100 125 150

Optional question (124 response(s), 1 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Would you support a change in the Town's governance structure?

14 (11.7%) -

30 (25.0%)

76 (63.3%)

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ No ® Yes

Optional question (120 response(s), 5 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Please review the following statements and provide your level of agreement or
disagreement.

Question options
. Strongly disagree

. Somewhat disagree
. Neutral

| feel Advisory @ somewhat agree

Committees provide a
value to...

| would sit on an
Advisory Committee of
Counc...
Advisory Committees
current structures are
to...
| would be more
inclined to join a
Committee ...

25 50 75 100 125 150

. Strongly agree

Optional question (124 response(s), 1 skipped)
Question type: Likert Question
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Would you like Council to consider hosting regular Town Hall meetings throughout
the calendar year? (For example, 3 - 4 times per year)Note: The structure and
composition of the Town Hall meetings is to be determined.

13 (10.5%) -

14 (11.3%) —

- 97 (78.2%)

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ No ® Yes

Optional question (124 response(s), 1 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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